
If you would like your events to be included in the Village Calendar, please contact Amanda @ the  
Village office PRIOR to the 25th of each month. Please provide event in writing either in person or by email or fax.  

Email: projects@mannville.com  or Fax-780 763 3643. 
 

AUGUST 
Sun. Mon. Tues. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. 

 1. 2. 
Village Office 

Closed 

3. 4. 5. 
 

6. 
Lyster Family 

Golf Challenge 
Tournament 

7. 
Riverview Golf 

Course Presents 
Dave McCann 

Tickets available 
at clubhouse $25. 

8. 
 

9. 
 

10. 
 

11. 
Food Bank Open 

11-1pm 
 

12. 
 

13. 
 

14. 
 

15. 
 

16. 
 

17. 
Council Meeting    

@ 6:30 pm 

18. 
 

19. 
 

20. 21. 
Mannville  

Agricultural Fair 

22. 
 

23. 24. 
 

25. 
Food Bank Open 

11-1pm 
 

26. 
 

27. 
 

28. 

29. 30. 
 

31. 
 

    
Transfer Station  
Summer Hours: 

M & W 10-1 
Fri & Sat. 10-4 

AUGUST 2021                                  

 

Highlights from the Regular Council meeting held on July 20, 2021 

 
• Council approved the sale of Plan RN87; Block 4; Lot 22. 
 

The upcoming Municipal Election will be held Monday, October 18, 2021.  

     Should you have questions, contact the Village Office or   
     Alberta Municipal Affairs; http://www.municipalaffairs.gov.ab.ca/1909                                     

*Prospective Candidate packages available at the Village Office or Village Website.* 

                               

                                 For detailed information on motions passed at Council, please visit the  
Village website at www.mannville.com/services  

 The next Regular Council meeting is scheduled to take place on Tuesday,  
August 17, 2021 at 6:30 pm in the Village Chambers. 

Mannville Messenger 

 

Municipal General Election 2021 
 

The next Municipal Election will take place in the Village of Mannville on  
Monday, October 18, 2021. 

 
The election will be for five (5) Council positions.   
 
Pursuant to the Local Authorities Election Act (LAEA) the Nomination period (during which nomination papers can be submitted 
to the Returning Officer) has been extended, effective for the 2021 Election. Nomination period is now from January 1, 2021 to 
Monday, September 20, 2021 at 12:00 pm (Noon).  
 
As per Village of Mannville Candidate Nomination Deposit Bylaw No. 2021-850, all nomination papers must be  
accompanied by a $100 deposit in the form of a certified cheque, money order or cash. Due to COVID-19 the province has made a 
recent change that allows deposits to be paid by debit or credit card for the 2021 Election only. The deposit may be refunded to the 
candidate following the results of the election, pursuant to the provisions of the LAEA. 
 
Interested persons may pick up a Candidate Information Package and/or the Nomination Paper & Candidate’s Acceptance  
document (Form 4) at the Village Office located at 5127 – 50 St., Mannville by calling 780-763-3500 to book an  
appointment or by visiting the Village of Mannville website at www.mannville.com  

 

Please direct inquiries to Jody Quickstad, Returning Officer/CAO at 780-763-3500 Village Office. 
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      East Regional Waste 
Transfer Station 

 
 

Located 1.5 miles west of the Village of Mannville 
on Mannville Road and Range Road 92. 

 

Summer Hours:  April 1– November 30 
   Monday & Wednesday 10:00 am - 1:00 pm 

 Friday & Saturday 10:00 am - 4:00 pm   
Closed all holidays 

 Mannville Centennial Public Library 

5029 - 50 Street    
Mannville, Alberta  T0B 2W0 

Phone: (780) 763-3611      

E-mail:  librarian@mannvillelibrary.ab.ca   
 

                   
    

 

MONDAY -CLOSED 
TUESDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. 
WEDNESDAY -10:00 A.M. TO 5:00 P.M. 
THURSDAY -11:00 A.M. TO 6:30 P.M. 
FRIDAY-CLOSED 

 

Village of  Mannville 
5127 - 50 Street   Box 180 

Mannville, Alberta  T0B 2W0 
Phone: (780) 763-3500      

Fax: (780) 763-3643 
E-mail:  info@mannville.com  

Website:  www.mannville.com 

Blue Bag Door to Door  
Service 

 

TUESDAY 
August  3 & 17 

 
 

Please place your recyclables in a clear 
compostable blue bag  

on the front  
boulevard by 7:00 a.m. for  

Public Works Pick Up 

 
Remember To…. 
Please empty and rinse tins before 
tossing in blue recycle bag. 
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